

## **VENDOR BOOTH SPACE**

## Sunday, August 27, 2023 | 10 AM – 3 PM | Del Prado Ave, Dana Point

Business Name:	Day of Contact Person:		
Email:			
\$150 for 10' x 10' Booth Space (Chamber Members receive a discounted space at \$100)			
Credit Card Number:	Ex. Date:	CVC:	
Billing Address:			
Booth space is 10' x 10'. Booth location will be assigned Vendors must supply their own canopy, table, and chairs may be available. Contact the Dana Point Chamber of Co  • Canopies, tables, and chairs are available to rent  To reserve your booth space, return this completed and email to <a href="mailto-katie@danapointchamber.com">katie@danapointchamber.com</a> by August 15, 20	s. Canopies are recommended ommerce at (949) 496-1555 from Big Top Rentals at www. signed application and the at	bigtoprentals.com	
List <b>ALL</b> items to be sold and/or shown. Please include ye	our sellers permit number.		
See page 2.			



Listed below are the regulations established by the Dana Point Chamber of Commerce and City of Dana Point. Failure to follow the regulations could result in the loss of your booth space without refund. Please read carefully and initial before submitting your application.

Signature	Date		
Applications and waivers must be signed prior to the show.			
I understand that I need to sign the attac	ched waiver upon submittal of my application.		
I understand that electricity is not availa	ble.		
I agree to leave my space clean of all gar	bage and boxes upon leaving.		
I agree to have my booth ready by 9:30	a.m. and remain open until 3:00 p.m.		

Questions? Contact Katie McGann at <a href="mailto:katie@danapointchamber.com">katie@danapointchamber.com</a> or (949) 496-1555.



## WAIVER, RELEASE, and AGREEMENT NOT TO SUE

Please read and sign the following:

I fully understand that participation in the August 27, 2023, Dana Point Classic Car Show activity (hereinafter "activity") exposes me to the risk of personal injury, illness, communicable diseases, death, and damage to or loss of personal property damage. I hereby acknowledge that I am voluntarily participating in this activity and agree to assume any such risks.

I hereby release, discharge and agree not to sue the City of Dana Point, its officials, employees, volunteers, or agents; or the Dana Point Chamber of Commerce, its officials, employees, volunteers or agents, for any injury, illness, communicable diseases, death, or damage to or loss of personal property arising out of, or in connection with, my participation in the activity from whatever cause, including the active or passive negligence of the City of Dana Point, its employees, officials, volunteers, or agents; or the Dana Point Chamber of Commerce, its officials, employees, volunteers or agents. The parties to this agreement understand that this document is not intended to release any party from any act or omission of "gross negligence," as that term is used in applicable case law and/or statutory provision.

In consideration for being permitted to participate in the activity, I hereby agree, for myself, my heirs, administrators, executors and assigns, that I shall indemnify and hold harmless the City of Dana Point, its employees, officials, volunteers and agents; and the Dana Point Chamber of Commerce, its employees, officials, volunteers and agents from any and all claims, demands actions or suits arising out of or in connection with my participation in the activity.

I give the Dana Point Chamber of Commerce permission to release photos and videos of me and my property, if taken, for publication and media. The Dana Point Chamber of Commerce may use photos to promote the event, business or as the Chamber sees fit.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS AND AGREEMENT NOT TO SUE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT IT IS A FULL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY, AND SIGN IT ON MY OWN FREE WILL.

PRINT NAME		
SIGN NAME		
DATE		

**Return Waiver To:** 

Mail: Dana Point Chamber of Commerce at 34183 Pacific Coast Hwy., Ste. A, Dana Point, CA 92629

Email: <a href="mailto:carshow@danapointchamber.com">carshow@danapointchamber.com</a> Fax: (949) 496-5321